

ITEM NO.MM-1 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22444/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2008 in MACMA No.1211/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PARVATHNENI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 17.09.2013 shall be read as under :

"Application for impleadment is dismissed.

Shri S.L. Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner vehemently argued the matter, but keeping in view the smallness of the amount involved, we are not inclined to entertain this petition under Article 136 of the constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

The questions of law raised in this petition are kept open to be decided in an appropriate case."

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |